Show Location: WHAM Art Center - Surprise, AZ

Call Description:

WHAM Art Association is hosting a Juried art exhibit at the WHAM Art Center, May 21, 2024 through June 29, 2024. The theme of this art competition is 'THE BIRDS AND THE BEESI'. Two-dimensional wall art and three-dimensional art, including photography, will be juried on the visual appeal of the piece and the creativity demonstrated in portraying the theme of this exhibit. All Artwork must be for sale. The show will be juried. Ribbons and cash prizes will be awarded. The exhibit will be located at the WHAM Art Center Surprise, Arizona.

Categories: Adult Artists 18 and older

Entry Instructions:

- **A \$40.00 fee will be required for up to 3 entries per registrant. Two additional pieces may be submitted for \$5 per each entry Please use jpeg format no smaller than 1mb and no larger than 5mb. Use Photoshop or other programs you use to size your entry and save it to your computer or tablet. This will make it easier to upload to the entry system.
- * Please name your photo files by using your last name in the title such as freeman1. Do the same with all images adding numbers 2 and 3, 4 and 5 if needed. In your actual entry form, use the actual title of your piece for example 'Otters Playing in the Pond'. Please contact diane.freeman@wham-art.org with questions or concerns.

Default Instructions for Entrants After Entry is Submitted:

Your entry will be accepted into the jurying process after you have paid the entry fee by sending a check to WHAM Art Center, Attn: Diane Freeman, 15650 N. Dysart Road, Surprise, AZ 85378. You can contact Diane Freeman if you want to pay with a credit card at her email address, diane.freeman@wham-art.org

**The deadline for entries is Tuesday, May 7, 2024.

- **Entrants will be notified of acceptance into the show by May 14, 2024.
- *Delivery of Artwork in person: Monday, May 20, 2024 from 10:30am to 12:30pm. Artwork not delivered by this date and time will not be accepted into the exhibit.
- *Reception: An opening reception and awards presentation will take place on Saturday, May 25th from 4:00pm to 6:00pm in the WHAM Art Gallery.
- *Exhibition Dates: May 21, 2024 through June 29, 2024
- *Pick-up Art: Monday, June 29, 2024 from 1pm to 3pm.
- *Late Pick-up/Storage fee is \$10. for the 1st week and an additional \$5. for each week after the first week.

Instructions for Entrants After Entry is Submitted with Coupon Code ():

- *Once your entry has been entered, it will not be accepted until you have paid with the Paypal button located on any page with the Paypal icon of our website which is www.wham-art.org.
- *If you don't pay by credit card you will need to send \$40 for 1 to 3 pieces for your

submission, \$45 for 4 pieces and \$50 for 5 pieces. If you pay by check, make out your check to WHAM. The mailing address is 16560 N. Dysart Rd., Surprise, AZ 85378 The post date must be no later than May 7, 2024. Payments may also be made at the WHAM Art Center at the docent desk, prior to May 7, 2024. WHAM is open Tuesday through Saturday from 10am to 4 pm.

Additional Instructions for Bottom of Printable Entry:

- * Artists are solely responsible for the cost, care, protection, and insurance of their work during the exhibit.
- * Sales: In the event that your artwork is sold, there is a 25% donation to WHAM from the sale of each art piece sold.

Instructions for Accepted Entrants:

If you receive notification that you have been accepted into the WHAM Exhibition, 'THE BIRDS AND THE BEES", bring your accepted work to the WHAM Art Center, 16560 N. Dysart Road, Surprise, AZ 85378 on Monday, May 20, 2024 from 10:00 AM til 12:00 PM.

** All hanging artwork must have proper wiring with NO SAWTOOTH HANGERS. Standing pieces need to have stability for displaying.

All artwork must be properly framed unless they are gallery wrap 1.25 inches or larger with sides finished and no staples showing.

Cradled Hardwood panels do not have to be framed.

* As you complete your entry into the WHAM show, you understand and agree that WHAM Art Association is held harmless and not responsible for the replacement, repair, nor payment of any artwork that may be damaged or stolen or acts of God during the time it is being displayed or stored at this venue.

SHIPPING: Artists are responsible for all shipping/delivery costs and insurance both to and from the gallery. Artists who ship their work must provide a prepaid return UPS or FedEx shipping label enclosed in the box. WHAM cannot accept credit cards or checks for return shipping. Please do not submit an Airbill form or any other shipping form. Send only a UPS or FedEx return prepaid shipping label that also includes the appropriate informational Bar Codes.

Terms of Entry for Entrants:

- **All artwork must be for sale.
- ** NO Not For Sale.
- **SIZE RESTRICTION. There is no Minimum size. Maximum size will be 48 inches by 48 inches or a boundary of 192 inches total.

If you enter artwork into this show we ask that it not be entered elsewhere until you have received notification that it is not accepted in this show.

- *Accepted work must be in excellent condition ready to be exhibited.
- *Sold pieces may be taken by the patron if necessary to finalize a sale, for example they are traveling and will not be here at the end of the exhibit. Otherwise, we encourage the patron to allow the work to stay until the end of the show. There will be no early removal of exhibited work except for the circumstance described above.